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A001628578 AMRITAPA  JANA Female No  1 1 UR  20  94.50  94.00  95.00  86.50  78.33  6411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827154 PRAYASI  NAG Female No  2 2 UR  20  94.25  94.00  95.00  90.50  79.83  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131978 SNEHA  DAS Female No  3 3 UR  3  93.00  97.00  95.00  89.33  81.89  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179003 RAJA  BHATTACHARYA Male No  4 4 UR  5  92.25  95.00  89.00  86.00  72.20  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924935 DHAIRYA  KUMARI Female No  5 5 UR  21  90.75  91.00  88.00  89.50  77.61  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263659 RAKHI  MAHTO Female No  6 6 UR  5  89.50  86.00  89.00  86.83  81.00  7082.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418111 DIPA  GHOSH Female No  7 7 UR  13  89.25  84.00  93.00  81.00  65.44  6359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333947 MINA  LIMBU Female No  8  1 8 ST  3  88.75  87.00  87.00  87.50  53.00  6389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909059 RAKCHA  THAPA Female No  9  1 9 OBC-B  9  88.50  87.00  83.00  86.50  66.29  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545431 MEHELI  DEBBARMA Female No  10 10 UR  6  87.75  83.00  87.00  85.50  74.17  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231344 AWANTIKA  PRADHAN Female No  11  2 11 OBC-B  3  87.50  90.00  85.00  84.60  64.33  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002276818 SIDDHIKA  ROY Female No  12  1 12 SC  10  87.50  84.00  91.00  87.20  84.67  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782038 CHITIZ  GURUNG Male No  13 13 UR  1  87.00  92.00  93.00  85.60  52.43  6171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327705 TANISHA KUMARI THAKUR Female No  14 14 UR  11  86.75  84.00  84.00  86.00  58.60  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369580 KATRINA  TAMANG Female No  15 15 UR  10  86.50  85.00  84.00  86.50  71.60  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742403 SNEHASISH  PANDEY Male No  16 16 UR  9  85.25  96.00  78.00  85.25  53.22  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199444 SAHITYA  CHETTRI Female No  17 17 UR  5  84.00  74.00  89.00  82.17  73.60  6522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669122 ANGAD  PRADHAN Male No  18  3 18 OBC-B  1  84.00  74.00  82.00  80.00  50.70  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624211 EVANSHU  PRADHAN Male No  19 19 UR  15  83.75  83.00  84.00  81.83  79.57  6103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015933 PRAKITI  DURAL Female No  20  2 20 SC  1  83.00  70.00  95.00  77.67  59.38  6202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332272 SHRISTIKA  PRADHAN Female No  21  4 21 OBC-B  7  82.75  71.00  80.00  80.83  71.00  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476824 PRAMOD  CHETTRI Male No  22 22 UR  1  82.50  77.00  84.00  74.83  48.29  6821.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001592674 SALENI  TOPPO Female No  23  2 23 ST  9  81.75  82.00  73.00  80.50  55.00  6359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551847 VIDHI  SHAHI Other No  24 24 UR  4  81.25  80.00  82.00  78.50  62.67  6434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528805 ANSHIKA  LAKANDRY Female No  25  3 25 SC  4  81.25  69.00  85.00  75.50  74.29  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268207 NIWANG  TAMANG Male No  26  3 26 ST  1  80.75  77.00  80.00  79.40  55.86  6148.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368249 PRACHI  SARKI Female No  27  4 27 SC  6  80.75  75.00  87.00  77.67  57.75  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101759 MUSKAN  SHA Female No  28 28 UR  20  80.75  66.00  90.00  80.50  56.50  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597833 SABIYA  BANU Female No  29 29 UR  10  80.50  81.00  87.00  78.00  76.60  6787.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333236 ANMOL  SAH Male No  30  5 30 SC  9  79.75  88.00  80.00  71.33  63.83  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099146 BARSA  LIMBOO Female No  31  4 31 ST  21  79.50  70.00  80.00  73.00  52.57  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194417 SWIKAR  PRADHAN Male No  32  5 32 OBC-B  2  79.00  73.00  71.00  75.67  64.29  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327570 SRIJAN  THAPA Male No  33  6 33 OBC-B  9  78.75  79.00  75.00  77.00  62.44  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001237951 LEGDUB DORJAY LAMA Male No  34  5 34 ST  1  78.75  70.00  83.00  75.33  48.17  6290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747103 ONESIMUS  ROY Male No  35  6 35 SC  1  77.50  95.00  71.00  71.20  47.30  6422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094837 SAMIYA  RAZZAK Female No  36 36 UR  11  77.25  70.00  81.00  74.00  75.33  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236990 KUNAL  KHAWAS Male No  37 37 UR  1  77.00  83.00  69.00  68.17  55.33  6298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493365 SONAM LADHEN BHUTIA Female No  38  6 38 ST  5  77.00  70.00  91.00  69.17  56.00  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335947 RESHAB  GURUNG Male No  39 39 UR  5  76.75  76.00  66.00  73.50  62.83  6440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000434260 ANISHA  RAI Female No  40  7 40 OBC-B  1  76.50  82.00  64.00  69.50  47.60  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621481 ANISH  RAI Male No  41  8 41 OBC-B  3  76.50  76.00  72.00  74.33  43.00  6972.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205628 ZEENAT  PURVEEN Female No  42 42 UR  7  76.25  71.00  89.00  70.50  63.17  5918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085624 MD  REHAN Male No  43 43 UR  9  76.00  74.00  74.00  73.00  65.20  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353277 BIPLAB  ROY Male No  44  7 44 SC  10  75.75  74.00  70.00  73.83  61.14  6797.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001743851 BINDIYA  RAI Female No  45  1 45 OBC-A  2  75.75  60.00  84.00  68.50  43.57  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893705 BINIT  MOKTAN Male No  46  7 46 ST  1  75.00  66.00  61.00  72.50  67.86  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835692 ANJALI  PRASAD Female No  47 47 UR  1  74.25  52.00  83.00  71.17  64.67  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645129 RESHMA  TAMANG Female No  48  8 48 ST  2  74.00  62.00  83.00  67.33  41.25  6159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653644 AYAAM  TAMANG Male No  49  9 49 ST  6  73.75  78.00  62.00  70.83  54.14  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326875 KANISHKA  CHETTRI Male No  50 50 UR  1  73.75  70.00  71.00  66.33  50.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923640 BINIT  BHUJEL Male No  51  9 51 OBC-B  1  73.75  64.00  80.00  71.67  55.63  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023658 PRENA  RAI Female No  52 52 UR  4  73.75  55.00  84.00  68.00  52.50  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000006744 SAHIL  KHAN Male No  53 53 UR  8  73.50  66.00  75.00  69.33  61.83  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596071 NISHANT  SHARMA Male No  54 54 UR  6  73.25  74.00  82.00  66.80  66.00  5947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001230364 SRAWAN  GURUNG Male No  55  10 55 OBC-B  4  72.25  73.00  60.00  66.00  53.14  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001395355 ASHWIN  CHETTRI Male No  56  11 56 OBC-B  1  72.25  68.00  74.00  68.17  83.50  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950951 LOHIT  CHHETRI Male No  57 57 UR  9  72.00  53.00  84.00  69.00  59.00  6768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889106 ARYAN  TAMANG Male No  58 58 UR  1  71.75  62.00  71.00  70.33  35.29  6465.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432813 ATISH  DAS Male No  59 59 UR  9  71.75  49.00  82.00  66.60  40.43  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543790 ALIA  NAAZ Female No  60 60 UR  13  71.50  76.00  62.00  69.00  57.60  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195522 FLORENCIA  LEPCHA Female No  61  10 61 ST  2  71.50  52.00  83.00  69.80  51.57  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323600 HARSH  KISHAN Male No  62 62 UR  14  71.00  70.00  86.00  65.83  77.33  6228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276607 ANAMIKA  THAPA Female No  63 63 UR  10  71.00  62.00  76.00  70.20  76.83  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928987 ANIMESH  PRADHAN Male No  64 64 UR  1  70.75  64.00  64.00  70.17  60.80  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912297 MANILA  MANGAR Female No  65  12 65 OBC-B  13  70.75  61.00  81.00  67.00  49.86  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084470 ROHAN  BIJALI Male No  66 66 UR  9  70.50  71.00  53.00  68.17  68.20  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001260615 AMBIKA  BISWAKARMA Female No  67  8 67 SC  8  70.25  50.00  90.00  65.67  39.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374692 SERMON  CHETTRI Male No  68 68 UR  8  70.00  71.00  51.00  68.50  53.70  6155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081991 ATISH  TAMANG Male No  69  11 69 ST  8  70.00  60.00  77.00  63.00  57.57  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229881 SOUVIK  BARUA Male No  70  12 70 ST  5  69.75  60.00  70.00  63.50  43.80  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387124 RIYA  CHETTRI Female No  71 71 UR  1  69.75  59.00  67.00  64.17  40.11  6790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305839 TCHEWANG  TAMANG Male No  72 72 UR  1  69.25  57.00  65.00  65.17  38.57  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000716338 ADITYA  CHHETRI Male No  73 73 UR  6  69.00  64.00  83.00  64.17  55.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227762 RAJIT  PRADHAN Male No  74  13 74 OBC-B  1  68.75  74.00  63.00  61.83  59.14  6261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345329 SANDHYA  PARIYAR Female No  75  9 75 SC  10  68.75  52.00  80.00  65.33  39.14  6784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141827 SAGAR  SINCHURY Male No  76  10 76 SC  5  68.50  76.00  67.00  64.67  43.50  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276125 PRAGYA  ALLAY Female No  77  14 77 OBC-B  1  68.50  71.00  71.00  66.67  40.71  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001886525 SAKIB  AHMED Male No  78 78 UR  11  68.25  70.00  47.00  69.60  31.86  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554099 ANKUSH  PAUL Male No  79 79 UR  18  68.00  61.00  83.00  61.50  47.00  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367754 NANDANI  GUPTA Female No  80 80 UR  1  67.50  64.00  66.00  63.83  46.14  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425733 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  81  15 81 OBC-B  7  66.75  54.00  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899102 SHREYA  GURUNG Female No  82 82 UR  1  66.00  61.00  75.00  61.67  52.71  6411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361560 NAINA  SAHANI Female No  83 83 UR  11  65.75  66.00  62.00  62.33  53.67  6434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383115 SONIYA  RAI Female No  84  16 84 OBC-B  3  65.50  64.00  66.00  60.83  48.88  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741326 PRATIKSHA  RAI Female No  85  17 85 OBC-B  1  64.75  56.00  76.00  62.17  55.00  6302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237730 AGRIMA  PRADHAN Female No  86  18 86 OBC-B  3  64.75  55.00  70.00  60.33  42.43  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633774 YARUSHA  GOLAY Female No  87  13 87 ST  1  64.75  54.00  67.00  58.00  59.57  6137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462612 SOHAN  LAMA Male No  88  14 88 ST  7  64.50  52.00  53.00  63.83  57.56  6146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001555021 SNEHA  RAI Female No  89  2 89 OBC-A  5  64.25  50.00  83.00  59.83  53.43  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354565 SABITA  SHARMA Female No  90 90 UR  1  64.00  58.00  59.00  60.40  71.40  11195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006323 TARANGA  SUBBA Male No  91 91 UR  1  63.75  61.00  70.00  61.00  52.71  6158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691552 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  92  15 92 ST  11  63.75  58.00  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053927 DEPAK  SAH Male No  93 93 UR  7  63.75  48.00  65.00  61.33  49.80  7038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319440 WANG  TAMANG Male No  94 94 UR  1  63.25  51.00  67.00  60.80  45.14  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310050 RONAK  GUPTA Male No  95 95 UR  4  63.00  62.00  74.00  57.67  39.71  6131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235960 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  96  19 96 OBC-B  3  62.75  44.00  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883047 NITEN  PRADHAN Male No  97  20 97 OBC-B  8  62.50  50.00  60.00  61.67  48.43  5959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534051 KABYA  RAI Male No  98 98 UR  5  62.25  55.00  64.00  60.00  65.80  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385155 ABHIJIT  SAHANI Male No  99 99 UR  7  62.25  53.00  73.00  58.33  45.40  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule1
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Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002276015 DIBAKAR  BARMAN Male No  100 100 UR  16  62.00  64.00  59.00  58.83  61.17  7188.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659828 ALISA  JOGI Female No  101 101 UR  3  61.00  48.00  72.00  55.00  48.00  6266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355502 LEEZONG  LEPCHA Female No  102  16 102 ST  2  60.25  43.00  70.00  57.33  48.14  6464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174503 CHARLES  LEPCHA Male No  103  17 103 ST  6  59.50  60.00  60.00  56.83  41.38  6157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890409 UTTARA  SEAL Female No  104 104 UR  2  59.50  51.00  76.00  57.20  59.83  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947588 KRISH  SUBBA Male No  105 105 UR  1  59.25  62.00  63.00  56.40  42.57  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119119 RAKHI  KHATI Female No  106 106 UR  1  59.25  57.00  56.00  56.83  46.88  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485696 DIVYA  SHARMA Female No  107 107 UR  5  59.25  53.00  64.00  56.83  43.00  6790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375619 SARSWATI  SUBBA Female No  108  18 108 ST  1  59.00  60.00  60.00  57.40  41.71  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161561 NOOR  HUSSAIN Male No  109 109 UR  10  59.00  53.00  57.00  55.80  39.71  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934199 ARYAN  GURUNG Male No  110 110 UR  4  58.75  47.00  72.00  56.00  36.29  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000613880 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  111  21 111 OBC-B  3  58.25  56.00  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195781 ARKODEEP  ROY Male No  112  11 112 SC  13  58.25  52.00  50.00  58.60  51.60  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367785 TANISHA  BANIK Female No  113 113 UR  1  58.00  55.00  67.00  56.60  61.67  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937992 SIDDHARTH  KHATI Male No  114  12 114 SC  5  58.00  51.00  60.00  55.50  48.29  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893091 PURBAN  ROY Male No  115  13 115 SC  19  57.00  57.00  55.00  56.20  51.20  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916334 YADNA  GHATRAJ Female No  116 116 UR  1  57.00  53.00  56.00  52.17  35.29  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639973 ADITYA  RAI Male No  117 117 UR  4  56.75  60.00  54.00  51.83  46.14  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353550 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  118  22 118 OBC-B  21  56.75  52.00  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975427 ABHINAY  PRADHAN Male No  119  23 119 OBC-B  7  56.25  58.00  57.00  54.67  44.13  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473705 MOHENI  ROUTH Female No  120  14 120 SC  2  55.75  47.00  57.00  54.60  45.25  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612179 RAHUL  MAHALI Male No  121 121 UR  11  55.50  46.00  74.00  53.20  40.80  6754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Index
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Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001045043 TAPAS KUMAR RAM Male No  122 122 UR  7  55.25  60.00  43.00  51.50  33.43  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259999 ALINA  RAI Female No  123 123 UR  1  55.25  52.00  50.00  53.83  46.25  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001177950 SHRADHA  DEWAN Female No  124  24 124 OBC-B  1  55.25  50.00  55.00  51.17  39.43  6212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475631 PRATIK  LIMBU Male No  125  19 125 ST  14  55.25  46.00  53.00  54.20  45.60  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041303 AVASH BISWAKARMA 

RIZAL

Male No  126 126 UR  2  55.25  43.00  60.00  51.83  45.50  6099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639001 SUSANG  LEPCHA Male No  127 127 UR  5  54.00  42.00  52.00  52.00  36.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129205 BINAY  DAS Male No  128  15 128 SC  15  52.00  44.00  44.00  50.50  28.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689458 AELISH  TAMANG Male Yes  129  20 129 ST  1  50.75  57.00  60.00  47.17  60.00  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Kurseong College,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:18.59

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001743851 BINDIYA  RAI Female No  45  1 1 OBC-A  2  75.75  60.00  84.00  68.50  43.57  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555021 SNEHA  RAI Female No  89  2 2 OBC-A  5  64.25  50.00  83.00  59.83  53.43  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule3
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Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001909059 RAKCHA  THAPA Female No  9  1 1 OBC-B  9  88.50  87.00  83.00  86.50  66.29  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231344 AWANTIKA  PRADHAN Female No  11  2 2 OBC-B  3  87.50  90.00  85.00  84.60  64.33  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669122 ANGAD  PRADHAN Male No  18  3 3 OBC-B  1  84.00  74.00  82.00  80.00  50.70  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332272 SHRISTIKA  PRADHAN Female No  21  4 4 OBC-B  7  82.75  71.00  80.00  80.83  71.00  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194417 SWIKAR  PRADHAN Male No  32  5 5 OBC-B  2  79.00  73.00  71.00  75.67  64.29  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327570 SRIJAN  THAPA Male No  33  6 6 OBC-B  9  78.75  79.00  75.00  77.00  62.44  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000434260 ANISHA  RAI Female No  40  7 7 OBC-B  1  76.50  82.00  64.00  69.50  47.60  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621481 ANISH  RAI Male No  41  8 8 OBC-B  3  76.50  76.00  72.00  74.33  43.00  6972.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923640 BINIT  BHUJEL Male No  51  9 9 OBC-B  1  73.75  64.00  80.00  71.67  55.63  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001230364 SRAWAN  GURUNG Male No  55  10 10 OBC-B  4  72.25  73.00  60.00  66.00  53.14  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395355 ASHWIN  CHETTRI Male No  56  11 11 OBC-B  1  72.25  68.00  74.00  68.17  83.50  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001912297 MANILA  MANGAR Female No  65  12 12 OBC-B  13  70.75  61.00  81.00  67.00  49.86  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227762 RAJIT  PRADHAN Male No  74  13 13 OBC-B  1  68.75  74.00  63.00  61.83  59.14  6261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276125 PRAGYA  ALLAY Female No  77  14 14 OBC-B  1  68.50  71.00  71.00  66.67  40.71  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425733 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  81  15 15 OBC-B  7  66.75  54.00  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383115 SONIYA  RAI Female No  84  16 16 OBC-B  3  65.50  64.00  66.00  60.83  48.88  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741326 PRATIKSHA  RAI Female No  85  17 17 OBC-B  1  64.75  56.00  76.00  62.17  55.00  6302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237730 AGRIMA  PRADHAN Female No  86  18 18 OBC-B  3  64.75  55.00  70.00  60.33  42.43  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235960 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  96  19 19 OBC-B  3  62.75  44.00  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883047 NITEN  PRADHAN Male No  97  20 20 OBC-B  8  62.50  50.00  60.00  61.67  48.43  5959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613880 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  111  21 21 OBC-B  3  58.25  56.00  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353550 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  118  22 22 OBC-B  21  56.75  52.00  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A001975427 ABHINAY  PRADHAN Male No  119  23 23 OBC-B  7  56.25  58.00  57.00  54.67  44.13  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001177950 SHRADHA  DEWAN Female No  124  24 24 OBC-B  1  55.25  50.00  55.00  51.17  39.43  6212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002276818 SIDDHIKA  ROY Female No  12  1 1 SC  10  87.50  84.00  91.00  87.20  84.67  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015933 PRAKITI  DURAL Female No  20  2 2 SC  1  83.00  70.00  95.00  77.67  59.38  6202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528805 ANSHIKA  LAKANDRY Female No  25  3 3 SC  4  81.25  69.00  85.00  75.50  74.29  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368249 PRACHI  SARKI Female No  27  4 4 SC  6  80.75  75.00  87.00  77.67  57.75  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333236 ANMOL  SAH Male No  30  5 5 SC  9  79.75  88.00  80.00  71.33  63.83  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747103 ONESIMUS  ROY Male No  35  6 6 SC  1  77.50  95.00  71.00  71.20  47.30  6422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353277 BIPLAB  ROY Male No  44  7 7 SC  10  75.75  74.00  70.00  73.83  61.14  6797.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260615 AMBIKA  BISWAKARMA Female No  67  8 8 SC  8  70.25  50.00  90.00  65.67  39.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345329 SANDHYA  PARIYAR Female No  75  9 9 SC  10  68.75  52.00  80.00  65.33  39.14  6784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141827 SAGAR  SINCHURY Male No  76  10 10 SC  5  68.50  76.00  67.00  64.67  43.50  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195781 ARKODEEP  ROY Male No  112  11 11 SC  13  58.25  52.00  50.00  58.60  51.60  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000937992 SIDDHARTH  KHATI Male No  114  12 12 SC  5  58.00  51.00  60.00  55.50  48.29  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893091 PURBAN  ROY Male No  115  13 13 SC  19  57.00  57.00  55.00  56.20  51.20  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473705 MOHENI  ROUTH Female No  120  14 14 SC  2  55.75  47.00  57.00  54.60  45.25  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129205 BINAY  DAS Male No  128  15 15 SC  15  52.00  44.00  44.00  50.50  28.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000333947 MINA  LIMBU Female No  8  1 1 ST  3  88.75  87.00  87.00  87.50  53.00  6389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592674 SALENI  TOPPO Female No  23  2 2 ST  9  81.75  82.00  73.00  80.50  55.00  6359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268207 NIWANG  TAMANG Male No  26  3 3 ST  1  80.75  77.00  80.00  79.40  55.86  6148.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099146 BARSA  LIMBOO Female No  31  4 4 ST  21  79.50  70.00  80.00  73.00  52.57  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237951 LEGDUB DORJAY LAMA Male No  34  5 5 ST  1  78.75  70.00  83.00  75.33  48.17  6290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493365 SONAM LADHEN BHUTIA Female No  38  6 6 ST  5  77.00  70.00  91.00  69.17  56.00  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893705 BINIT  MOKTAN Male No  46  7 7 ST  1  75.00  66.00  61.00  72.50  67.86  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645129 RESHMA  TAMANG Female No  48  8 8 ST  2  74.00  62.00  83.00  67.33  41.25  6159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653644 AYAAM  TAMANG Male No  49  9 9 ST  6  73.75  78.00  62.00  70.83  54.14  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195522 FLORENCIA  LEPCHA Female No  61  10 10 ST  2  71.50  52.00  83.00  69.80  51.57  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081991 ATISH  TAMANG Male No  69  11 11 ST  8  70.00  60.00  77.00  63.00  57.57  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001229881 SOUVIK  BARUA Male No  70  12 12 ST  5  69.75  60.00  70.00  63.50  43.80  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633774 YARUSHA  GOLAY Female No  87  13 13 ST  1  64.75  54.00  67.00  58.00  59.57  6137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462612 SOHAN  LAMA Male No  88  14 14 ST  7  64.50  52.00  53.00  63.83  57.56  6146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691552 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  92  15 15 ST  11  63.75  58.00  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355502 LEEZONG  LEPCHA Female No  102  16 16 ST  2  60.25  43.00  70.00  57.33  48.14  6464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174503 CHARLES  LEPCHA Male No  103  17 17 ST  6  59.50  60.00  60.00  56.83  41.38  6157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375619 SARSWATI  SUBBA Female No  108  18 18 ST  1  59.00  60.00  60.00  57.40  41.71  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475631 PRATIK  LIMBU Male No  125  19 19 ST  14  55.25  46.00  53.00  54.20  45.60  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689458 AELISH  TAMANG Male Yes  129  20 20 ST  1  50.75  57.00  60.00  47.17  60.00  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


